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BAITT DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, LAY, 1939 - 

Payments by cheque in the thirty-two clearing centres showed a. decline of 
slightly more than 11 per cent in hay from the same month of last year. Declines of 
anpreciable amount were shown in each of the five economic areas. Debits in the 
Maritimes and Quebec recorded a drop of 8.4 per cent and 10.4 per cent respectively, 
the decline in Hontreal having been 7.9 per cent. Seven of the thirteeu centres in 
Ontario recorded decline, Toronto having been 11.6 per cent below the level of May 
last year. The aggregate for Ontario was $1,116 million against $1,215 million, a 
decline of 8.2 per cent. Six of the ten centres in the prairie Provinces were at a 
lower level than in hay last year, 'he aggregate for the economic area having been 
slightly more than 20 per cent below last year's levels. The decline in Vancouver 
was 15 per cent, iile a drop of 13 per cent was recorded in the aregate for the 
three centres of the province The Dominion total ws $2,462 million against $2,769 
million in May, 1937. 

Comparison with April after seasonal adjustment. 

Bank debits showed a decline of slightly more than 10 per cent from the 
preceding month after seasonal adjustment. The decline in the Maritime Provinces was 
about 6 per cent, the toal in May having been $53 million. The increase in Montreal 
was lose than normal for the season, the adjusted total showing a decline of 5 per cent. 
The seine remark aoplies to the aggregate for Quebec which was more than 7 per cent 
below the preceding month after the usual adjustment. About 13 per cent of a decline 
was shov7n in Toronto, while the deficit in Ontario as a whole, was 11.3 per cent. The 
Prairie Provinces showed a decline of nearly 20 per cent, 7innipeg being down i4 per 
cent. British Columbia showed a gain in this comparison, the increase being 4.7 per 
cent, with Vancouver acvancing 3.9 per cent. 

Comparison with the First Five hontis of 1937. 

Bank debits in the thirty-two clearing centres showed a decline of nearlr 
$31, billion in the first five months of the present year against the same period of 
1937- The total was $11,954 million against $15,294 million, representing a decline 
of 22-b per cent. Declines were shown in each of the economic areas in this comparison, 
the Maritimes and Quebec recording a drop of nearly 20 per cent and 25 per cent, 
respectively. The decline in Ontario was about 22 per cent, a drop of nearly 27 per 
cent being shown in Toronto. Four of the ten centres in the prairie Provinces recorded 
gains in this comparison. The deficit, in the area, mainly due to the decline in 
'Jinnipeg, was nearly 22 per cent. The total in British Columbia daring the first five 
months of this year was $739 million against $893 million in the same period of 1937- 
The decline was consequently nearly 9 per cent or $154 million. 

Comparison with Other Factors. 

The percentage of bank debits to the various classes of deposits was 102 in 
May against 116.2 in the same month of last year. A moderate increase was shown in 
deposits while the decline in debl.ts, as stated above, was about 11 per cento 7he 
index of bank debits after seasonal adjustment was 9094 in May against 100.5 in the 
preceding month. The physical volume of business was 110.7 against 112.4 in April. 
The seasonally adjusted index of employment  in manufacturing rose from 109.7 on 
May 1 to 110.2 on June 1. ¶Tholesale prices showed reaction in May as compared with the 
precedin month, the index dropping from 82.3 to 80.3. Common stock prices averaged 
hther than in April, the index rising nearly 2 points to 99.7. 



-T 
TO 

k -4--"--' • 	 - 	 - 	 -' - -- 



2,770,609 2,713,767 2,224,590 
14)4,685,6)45 147,581,608 52,926,937 
36 , 609, 232 35,753, 880 36,3148,14614 

3,960,7614 14,195,7814 3,495,596 
1,879,515 2,023,737 1,936,804 
5 ,173, 603  14,383,1403 7,554,8146 
2,108,3914 2,066,0140 2,227,623 

38,207,0714 59,004,753 314,1437,983 
9,1401,5314 9,521,330 11,1914,885 

199,633,199 185,872,675 279,969 ,7l1 
314 14,1429 ,6214. 353,622,032 1432,317,14414 

6 07 2 ,655 5,908,132 6,221,670 
116,1486,253 113,388,741 137,841,087 

214,823,1400 23,1475,266 25,332,073 
1147,382,308 1142,772,139 169,394,830 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO I]IDIITIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLE.1RING HOUSE 

CENTRES OP CANADA, HAY, 1933, L1 TH CO}ABATIVE 
FIGURES FOR APRIL, 1933 AND HAY, 1937. 

provinces and Clearing DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 
souse Centres 1938 April, 1933  May, 1937 

$ $ $ 
Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax 	................... 26.198,683 25,312,464 29,2 143, 1413 
Moncton 	.................... 9,161,82]. 3,692,055 9,370,814  
Saint 	Jom 	................. 17,822,916 16,3146,1409 18,936,511 

Total - Maritime Provinces 	... 53,183,42O 50,350,928 58,050,733 

Qiebec 
Montreal 	................... 7142,055,690 	701,138,183 	805,387,110 
aebec 	..................... 52,358,122 	53,370,063 	31,187,777 
Sherbrooke 	................. 6,320,956 	6,716,061 	7,146,327 

Total - quebec 	 801,234,763 	761,224,307 	893,721,714 

Ontario - 
Brantford 
Chatham 
Fort William 
Hamilton 
Kingston 
Kitiener 
London 
Ottawa 
Peterborough 
Sarnia 
Sudbury 
Toronto 

Total - Ontario 

prairie provinces - 
Brandon 
Calgary 
E&uonton 
Letlibridge 
Medicine Hat 
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
R5gina 
Saskatoon 
7innipeg 

Total - prairie Provinces 

British Columbia - 
New VTeetminster 
Vancouver 
Victoria 

Total - British Col'mibia 

9,1476,095 
7,6214,885 
5,14014,920 

50,813 ,914 
6,119,658 

12,379 p935 
32,14614,802 

1314,365,671 
5,999,778 
5,985,070 
7,56)4,17)4 

801,1426,726 
36,011 ,6o7 

1,115,637,269 

9,05)4,533 
8,238,538 
14,908,525 

53,332,938 
5 , 375 ,089 

10,7)44,615 
30,677,039 

108,752,213 
5,7)40,0)49 
5, 8 51,797 
7,097,520 

806,2714,806 
36,792,692 

1 ,093 ,40O , 3 6)4.  

10,736 , 1 35 
7,697,317 
14,915,113 

58,856,513 
6 ,145,37 2   

12,552,583 
314,1466,601 

111,655,378 
5,597,906 
6,296,557 
7,28)4,716 

906,508 ,261 
142,567,1403 

1,215,280,355 

2,768,765,031 GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA 	2,1461,867,389 	2,1401,369,770 





169,394.830 
175,7147 222 
170,455,6 140 
177,051,915 
16$ ' 391, 1)47 
16g,51 5 ,159 
167,1314,153 
177,1457,069 

156,765,032 
130, 1497,733 
153,990,701 
142,772,139 
1147,382,308 

2,760 ,7 65, 001  
2,091,916,6214 
2,720,737,779 
2,612,057,577 
2,733,6214,0514 
2,905,002,5114 
2,925 ,6i5&.114 
3 ,OB1 ,4i4 ,760 

2 ,14)41.,Goo ,03 6  
2,175,9,261 
2,370,650,176 
2,1401,369,770 
2,1461,067,309 

1,597,1480,966 
1,5147,021 ,39$ 
1,510,001,371 
1,1421,206,629 
1 ,5 30, 59 )4,)430  
1,6)41,113,815 
1,618,95)4,675 
1,653,1414,830 

1 ,358'053,79)4 
1,160,765,665 
1,320,0 141,900 
1,360,269,1458 
1 ,1423,764,308 

173.3 
io6.o 
100.2 
103.9 
178.6 
177.1 
100.7 
186.14 

180.0 
106.2 
179.6 
176.5 
172.9 

11 ,85 11., 1490,632 
1 5,294 ,091 , 170 
i14,iii ,203,230 
12,505,82 14,733 
1 2 , 014 0,506 ,718 
10,212 ,0514,4O1 
10,334,207,960 
13,731,605,923 

6,630,895 ' 133 
7,927,14)40,069 
7,512,740,143 14 
6,1483,157,526 
6,212,637,1404 
5,011.9,070.300 
5,216,257 ,509 
7,363,029,603 

178 • 8 
192.9 
107.8 
192.9 
206.7 
202.3 
198.1 

77 o5 
	 83.6 
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2. DEBITS TO INDI1TI DUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLARING ROUSE CEES IN TEE ECONOMIC 
AREAS OP CANADA, BY liON nIHS, ijAY, 1937 TO iiY, 1930 TOGETZ:R 

¶11TH A C0I/ARIS0N OP BANK DITS MID BANK CLLABINGS 

Hari time 
Provinces 

Quebec Ontario Prairie 
Provinces 

$ $ $ $ 
1937 
May 	................ 50,050,730 993,721,714 1,215,200,355 1432,317, 144 14. 
June 	............... 5$,93L1.,702 932, 1454,336 1,301,295, 14.05 393,I)4,799 
July 	............... 60,0149,791 910,206,781 1,177,795,1468 394,150,099 
Augist 	............. 57,930,14 146 076,1471,668 1 , 1149,759, 665 351,635,003 
September 59,O9)402)4 925,705,726 1,131,296,6149 450,137,008 
October 56,56,499 949,926,236 1,237,192,739 493,6O0,801 
November 	........... 58,90 14206 922,945,099 1,341,760,937 14314,063,14149 
December 	........... 70,502,337 1,0)42,65)4,352 1,1437,671,015 353,129,195 
1938 
January 	............ 52,578,009 770,354 , 1403 1,139,7 147,178 325,15)4,61)4 
February 	........... 144,956,107 679,193,990 1,000,1 143,730 233,203, 693 
March 	.............. 149,748,757 777,1433,716 1,110, 14149, 1475 271,027,527 
April 	............. 50,350,920 761,2214,307 1,093,1400,364 353,622,032 
May 53,103,1420 001,2314,760 1,115,637,269 31414,1429,6214 

Total for first five months 
1939 250,817,221 3,789,4 141,192 5,5147,370,016 1,527,1437,1490 
1937 312,368,361 5, 049 , 977 , 31414  7,002,369,539 1,956,020,093 
1936 239,320,89 1  14,336,309,590 6,161,516,505 2 ,540,325,555 
1935 210,180,826 3,573,680,560 5,816,365,518 2,2414,929,163 
193)4  206, 1416,275 3,767,551,591 6,022,735,135 2,179,017,693 
1933 185,967,777 2,942,259,7'2 4,489,120,160 2 , 030 ,790,79 0  
1932 220,955, 14 147 3,152,601,767 14 ,537, 8 90 , 85 8  1,778,2 140,439 
1931 27 0 ,95 14 751 7 14,830,270,3514 5,919,720,024 1,9114,215,227 

Percentage of 
1939 to 1937 	 80G3 	 75.0 	 70.3 	 78.1 

Percentage of 
British 	Total. 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	for 	Clearings 	to Bank 

	

Douinion 	Clearings 
D.C. 

1937 
May ...............* 
Juxie 
July 
Augist 
September 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 
March 
April 
Lar 

Total for first five months 
- 	 1939 739,1416,713 

1937 8 93 , 355, 041  
1936 833,010, 697 
1935 66o,66o,666 
1934 664,866,0214 
1933 556,715,904 
1932 61414,1439,1457 
1931 766,14 115,001 

Percentage of 
193$ to 1937 SM 
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3. BA11K DEBITS IN IiILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN ccioi.irc ARJLS AND FRINCIPAL CLE.RINO 
CITTRES OP C1AIA IN ziAY, 1932 TO 1938. 

Month of ikv - Per- 
Econxc Areas 1932 1933 19314 1935 1936 1937 1938 centage 

and QXties Millions of Dollars of 1936 
to 1937 

Maritime provinces 149.2 46.14 47 • 7 147.5 50.9 58.1 53.2 916 
uebec 676.2 718.7 s16.o 658.5 891.8 693.7 801.2 69.6 

ontrea1 612.0 668,9 766.8 608.14 833.7 805.14 7142.1 92.1 
Ontario 966.9 1,167.5  1,331.1 1,35966 1,305.3 1,215.3 1,115.6 91.8 

Toronto 650.8 9214.7 985.1 1,062.3 994.5 906.5 601.14 88.14 
Prairie Provinces 357.9 591.2 6014.8 729.6 567.14 1432.3 3414.14 79.7 

7irinipeg 221.14 1445.9 6141.6 552.2 1416.9 280.0 199.6 71.3 
British Co].unbia 1214.9 125.8 129.3 136.7 163.8 169.14 1147.14 87.0 

Vancouver 97.9 102.6 105.1 113.0 126.9 137.8 116.5 
CANADAA, 2,175 ,2  2,6149.6 3,129.0 3,132.2 2,979.2 2,768.8 2,1461.9 88.9 

BANX D19POSITS AND BANK DEBITS, AND RATIO OP DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
HAY, 1937 TO HAY, 1939- 

Bank Deposits Last day of preceding 
month Percentage 

Pro- of Bank 
Dominion vincial $1m of Bank Debits to 

Notice Demand. Govern- Govern- depo al to Debi ts Depo si ts 
rient nent in Oanad.a 

Millions of Dollars 
1937 
May 	....... 1,583.3 732.0 22.3 451 2,382.7 2,768.8 116.2 
June 	....... 1,573.5 699.6 53.6 1l.55 2,372.2 2,891 .9 121.9 
July....... 1,569.8 713.2 4s.6 47,6 2,379.2 2,720.7 
Augu.st 	... 1,572.2 666.6 36.3 14649 2,322.2 2,612.9 112.5 
Seotober 	• 1,577.6 6s6.14 3.7 1414.7 2,3111L.14 2 ,733.6 116.6 
October 	... 1.5714 .5 713. 6  145.1 38.0 2,371.2 2,905.8 122.5 
Noviber 	.. 1,583.7 679 ,1  32. 14 37.5 2,332.7 2 ,925& 6  125.14 
Decaiiber 	.. 1,570.2 6953 146.9 38.6 2,351.0 3,OSle4 131.1 
1938 
January 1,582.6 699.2 13.1 3915 2,33 11 4 6  2,1414 14.6 1014.7 
Febri.,ary 	,. 1,590.9 639.7 35.0 2,230.6 2,176.0 97.6 
Marc:, 	....i 1,61 14.6 6314.1 32.6 717 2,246.6 2, 70.7 105.14 
April 	..... 1,623.14 6146.0 20.2 6.3 2,337.9 2,L1.01.14 102.7 
May 	....... 1,630.5 - 687.1 1414.14. 51.6 2,1413.6 2,1461.9 102.0 

IT!! ECONOMIC FACTORS VITR SEASONAI ADJUSI2T WHME 
NECESSARY, 1926 	100 

Physical Employment common 
Debits Voli.zie of 

Business 
in Manu-

facturing Prices Stocks 

( 1st of following 
month) 

May 101.7 122.0 115.6 65.2 132.2 
June 106.7 126.0 116.6 g14.6 129.4 
July 106.3 126.5 115.5 87.5 133.0 
Au,ust 111.2 123.14 117.9 85.6 135.2 
Sei,tiber 113.9 123.8 119.0 210 118.9 
October 105.3 l27 1l. 118.0 .7 105.8 
Novnber 105.2 127.9 117. 6  83.1 103.1 

fo Decaer 1 13. 6  121.14 1 15.9 82.7 103.7 
1936 
January 101.2 111.8 1114.5 63.8 107.7 
February 97.1 106.7 112.9 83.6 107.1 
March 102.1 108.8 111.7 63.1 99.2 
April 1OO. 112.14 109.7 62.3 97.9 
May 	. ...... 110.7 110.2 80.3 99.7 





-5- 

6. 13AITZ DEBITS TO ILTDIVIDTJAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 
- 	 CENTRES OF CAIADA DURING THE FIRST FIVE IONTHS OF 1 938  

COHPARED ITE THE S.AHE PERIOD OF 1937- 

First Five 
MOfltiis of 

197 8 

First Five 
Honthe of 

1937 
Increase (+) 
Decrease 

Percentage 
of 1938 
to 1937 

$ P.C. 
Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax 	............ 129,3)48,626 178,685,034 - 	149,336, 140$ 72.14 
Moncton 	............ )4237O,l7S 143,831,57)4 - 	1,}461,396 96.7 
Saint John 	......... 79,Q9$.)417 89,851,753 - 	10,753,33 6  88.0 

Total - Maritime Provinces 250,817,221 312,368,361 - 	61,551,1140 80.3 

Quebec - 
Montreal 
Quebec 
Sxerbrooke 

Total - Qaebec 

Ontario - 
Brantford. 
catham 
Fort V7i1liaL 
Hai1ton 
Kingston 
Kitchener 
London 
Ottawa 
Peterboroiigh 
Sarnia 
SuAbiiry 
Toronto 
7indsor 

Total - Ontario 

Prairie Provinces 

)43 269,O95 
144,539,1431 
26 ,29O,478 

252 p4)40,56)4. 
28 ,)403,670 
60,872,454 

157,845 ,240 
530,57)4 ) 824. 
27,618,209 
30,354,342 
34,025,189 

14,122,35 $78 
168 ,585. 6142 

5,547,378,0l6 

148,050,0141 
143,087,2 144 
26,O49,954 

265,068,723 
29,373, 21 3 
58,618,6145 

171,018,318 
522,386,649 
29,801,662 
30,981,953 
33,064,699 

5,617,917,765 
206 ,95o,)473 

7,082,369,539 

- 	14,780,946 90.1 
+ 	1)452,187 103.14 
+ 	240,5214 100.9 
- 	12,628,159 95.2 
- 	969,543 96.7 
+ 	2,253,809 103.8 
- 	13, 173, 078  92.3 
+ 	8,188,175 101.6 
- 	1,983,1453 93.3 
- 	627,611 98.0 
+ 	960,290 102.9 
- 1,495,558,887 73,14 
- 	18,364,831 91.1 
- 1, 534 ,991 ,523 78.3 

3,464,934,139 14,695,2)4)4,121 - 1,230,309,982 73.8 
292057,791 321,8914,540 - 	29,926749 90.7 
32,439,262 32,838,683 - 	399,1421 98.8 

3 , 78 9 )4)4i.9 2  5,O49,977,344 - 1,260,536,152 	- 75.0 

Brand.on 1 1 ,90,372 11,336,704 	+ 653,668 105.8 
Calgary 	........... 223,657,886 27)4,03)4,007 	- 50,376,121 si.6 
Ecmonton 171,909,062 163,737,033 	+ 8172,O29 105. 0  
Lethbrid.ge 18,8 1 !.0,365 16,851,701 	+ 1,968,6614 111.8 
Medicine Hat ,204,69 9,607,868 	- 402,989 95.8 
Moose Jaw 	........ 214,924,557 28,475,993 	- 3,551,1426 87.5 
Prince Albert 	..... 10,239005 10,908,987 	- 669,982 93.9 
Regina 	............. 192,5 60,99 1  178,811,312 	+ 13,749,679 107.7 
Sasatoon 142,231,982 14,82O,916 	- 6,588,934 86.5 
Viimipeg 	.......... 821,76,371 1,213,1435,562 	- 391,557,191 67.7 

Total - Prairie Provincec 1,527,1437,1490 1,956,020,093 	- 1428,582,603 78.1 

British Colunibia - 
NewTestminster 28,659,300 28,312 , 188  + 	547,112 101.9 
Vancouver 587,739,1491 730,190,194 - 	142,1450,703 80.5 
Victoria 122,817.922 - 	1314,853,1459 - 	12 , 035 , 537 91.1 

Total - British Coluubia 739,1416713 893,355,841 - 	153,939,128 82.8 

GR.A!TD TOTAL FOR CANADA 11,8514, 1490,632 15,2914,091,178 - 3)439,600,546 77.5 
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